or which will not be taxable or accessible for special improvements shall not be permitted in any
subdivision unless such reserve strips are conveyed to the City in fee simple.

N. Blocks and Street Lengths
          1. Block lengths shall not exceed one thousand two hundred feet (1,200) or be less than three
hundred (300) feet, except as may be required by the Commission in the proper projection of existing
major thoroughfares, and on existing platted blocks.

a. Block lengths and street lengths may be waived by the Planning and Zoning Commission

[...]

Avoid Street jogs with centerline effect of less than 300 feet. street Arthur Miller is too closed to
proposed street “A” (As per Subdivision Ordinance Handbook, Chapter III Section 3-2, F).

N. Blocks and Street Lengths
          1. Block lengths shall not exceed one thousand two hundred feet (1,200) or be less than three
hundred (300) feet, except as may be required by the Commission in the proper projection of existing
major thoroughfares, and on existing platted blocks.

a. Block lengths and street lengths may be waived by the Planning and Zoning Commission